status, Post-hoc Bonferroni correction for retinal parameters 
with age and refractive status (if significant difference was 
found), and linear regression analysis was done to find out 
any association between the retinal parameters. Statistical 
significance was set to be p < 0.05.

Results
Two hundred and fourteen (214) eyes of one hundred and 

seven (107) subjects were included in this study, out of which 
forty subjects were males (37.38%) and sixty-seven were 
females (62.61%) with the age range between 15 to 88 years 
with a mean age of (29.21± 10.76).

Distribution of refractive error was analyzed and found